OP \$140.00 59041

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM590218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GGC SHALEAPPS, LLC		03/20/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VORTO, LLC
Street Address:	1515 Wazee Street, Suite 300
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5904152	SANDI
Registration Number:	6027525	LAST MILE MADE SIMPLE
Registration Number:	5251618	
Registration Number:	5256517	SHALEAPPS
Registration Number:	5256753	SHALEAPPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2020

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007015 FRAME: 0082

900562465

source=2020-03-20 change of name ggc shaleapps, llc to vorto, llc#page1.tif source=2020-03-20 change of name ggc shaleapps, llc to vorto, llc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007015 FRAME: 0083

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GGC SHALEAPPS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GGC SHALEAPPS, LLC" TO "VORTO, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5928616 8100 SR# 20202272588

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney in Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202635075

Date: 03-23-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007015 FRAME: 0084

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:01 AM 03/20/2020 FILED 10:01 AM 03/20/2020 SR 20202272588 - File Number 5928616

RECORDED: 08/04/2020

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	Ву:	Authorized Person(s)
	Dur.	* #FO
	9	100
the 18th day	***	have executed this Certificate, A.D. 2020
BRT BETEVERATED CICE BETEBETE BETE BE	**************************************	L. JALI C. IC
	Vorto, LI	JC
The name of th		bility company is:
	FIRST Name	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007015 FRAME: 0085